

In the Court of District Judge, South 24-Parganas

Misc. Appeal No. 56 of 2024

Present : Sri Abhijit Som (WB01127) District Judge,

South 24 Parganas at Alipore

Order No. 05, dated 27.03.2024

The record is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondents files an adjournment petition.

Adjourned as a last chance.

Fix **17.04.2024** for hearing and necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge

Sd/- Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge